Data Sheet 906121 Page 1/22
Platinum-chip temperature sensors
with connection wires according to
DIN EN 60751:2009 / IEC 60751:2008
• For temperatures from -70 to +600 °C
• Standardized nominal values and tolerances
• Resistance values from 20 to 2000 Ω
• Linear characteristic curve

for all common connection technologies: welding, soldering, and crimping. The operating tem-
perature range is -70 to +500 °C.
Item overview
Dimension tolerances: Definition of tolerance classes
ΔB = ±0.2 / ΔL = ±0.5 / ΔH = ±0.2 / ΔS = ±0.1 / ΔD1 = ±0.01 / ΔL1 = ±0.5 see data sheet 906000
Dimensions in mm. "F" = Folding box (blister)
Temperature sensor Connection wire Part no. for tolerance class
Type R0/Ω B L H S Material D1 L1 RL in mΩ/mm F0.1 F0.15 F0.3 F0.6
(Class AA) (Class A) (Class B) (Class 2B)
PCA 1.1505.1EG 1×100 1.5 5.0 1.0 0.38 NiAu 0.20 10 2.4 00693656F 00693654F 00693651F Upon re-
quest
PCA 1.1505.10EG 1×1000 1.5 5.0 1.0 0.38 NiAu 0.20 10 2.4 00693663F 00693662F 00693658F Upon re-
quest
PCA 1.2003.1EG 1×100 2.0 2.5 1.3 0.64 NiAu 0.20 10 2.4 00692526F 00663905F 00663850F Upon re-
quest
PCA 1.2003.10EG 1×1000 2.0 2.5 1.3 0.64 NiAu 0.20 10 2.4 00692528F 00692527F 00665252F Upon re-
quest
PCA 1.2005.1EG 1×100 2.0 5.0 1.3 0.64 NiAu 0.20 10 2.4 00692062F 00692061F 00692053F Upon re-
quest
PCA 1.2005.10EG 1×1000 2.0 5.0 1.3 0.64 NiAu 0.20 10 2.4 00691992F 00691986F 00691984F Upon re-
quest
PCA 1.2010.1EG 1×100 2.0 10 1.3 0.64 NiAu 0.20 10 2.4 00733609F 00733607F 00733509F Upon re-
quest
PCA 1.2010.10EG 1×1000 2.0 10 1.3 0.64 NiAu 0.20 10 2.4 00733605F 00733603F 00733508F Upon re-
quest
V5.00/EN/00311575/2022-01-11
Data Sheet 906121 Page 3/22
90612100T10Z001K000

Data Sheet 906121 Page 4/22
90612100T10Z001K000
Self-heating coefficients and response times for type PCA/EG
Type Self-heating coefficient E in K/mW Response times in seconds
Water
(v = 0.2 m/s)
Air
(v = 2 m/s)
In water
(v = 0.4 m/s)
In air
(v = 1 m/s)
t0.5 t0.9 t0.5 t0.9
PCA 1.1505.1EG 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 8
PCA 1.1505.10EG 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 8
PCA 1.2003.1EG 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 9
PCA 1.2003.10EG 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 9
PCA 1.2005.1EG 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 9
PCA 1.2005.10EG 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 9
PCA 1.2010.1EG 0.02 0.2 0.3 0.5 7 22
PCA 1.2010.10EG 0.01 0.2 0.3 0.5 7 22
V5.00/EN/00311575/2022-01-11

quest
PCA 1.2005.1E 1×100 2.0 5.0 1.3 0.64 Ni 0.20 10 2.4 00524128F 00524127F 00524126F 00588807O
PCA 1.2005.1E 1×100 2.0 5.0 1.3 0.64 Ni 0.25 55 1.3 Upon re-
quest
Upon re-
quest
00579512P -
PCA 1.2005.5E 1×500 2.0 5.0 1.3 0.64 Ni 0.20 10 2.4 Upon re-
quest
Upon re-
quest
Upon re-
quest
Upon re-
quest
PCA 1.2005.10E 1×1000 2.0 5.0 1.3 0.64 Ni 0.20 10 2.4 00524129F 00524130F 00527856F Upon re-
quest
PCA 1.2005.10E 1×1000 2.0 5.0 1.3 0.64 Ni 0.25 55 1.3 Upon re-
quest
Upon re-

V5.00/EN/00311575/2022-01-11
Data Sheet 906121 Page 7/22
90612100T10Z001K000
Self-heating coefficients and response times for type PCA/E
Type Self-heating coefficient E in K/mW Response times in seconds
Water
(v = 0.2 m/s)
Air
(v = 2 m/s)
In water
(v = 0.4 m/s)
In air
(v = 1 m/s)
t0.5 t0.9 t0.5 t0.9
PCA 1.1505.1E 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 8
PCA 1.2003.1E 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 9
PCA 1.2005.1E 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 9
PCA 1.2005.5E 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 9
PCA 1.2005.10E 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 9
V5.00/EN/00311575/2022-01-11
Data Sheet 906121 Page 8/22
90612100T10Z001K000

Temperature sensor Connection wire Part no. for tolerance class
Type R0/Ω B L H S Material D1 L1 RL in mΩ/mm F0.1 F0.15 F0.3
(Class AA) (Class A) (Class B)
PCA 1.2003.1S 1×100 2.0 2.5 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 10 2.8 00358368F
00415816B
00358365F
00415815B
00358363F
00415811B
PCA 1.2005.1S 1×100 2.0 5.0 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 10 2.8 00309664F
00415804B
00089225F
00415803B
00089206F
00415801B
PCA 1.2005.1S 1×100 2.0 5.0 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 20 2.8 00364145F
-
Upon request
-
00357968F
-
PCA 1.2005.5S 1×500 2.0 5.0 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 10 2.8 00309666F
00415807B
00089226F
00415806B
00089207F
00415805B
PCA 1.2005.5S 1×500 2.0 5.0 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 20 2.8 00364146F
-
Upon request
-
00357969F
-
PCA 1.2005.10S 1×1000 2.0 5.0 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 10 2.8 00358360F
00415810B
00358359F
00415809B
00358358F
00415808B
PCA 1.2005.10S 1×1000 2.0 5.0 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 20 2.8 Upon request
-
Upon request
-
00358285F
-
PCA 1.2010.1S 1×100 2.0 10 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 10 2.8 00309674F
00415794B
00089222F
00415793B
00089203F
00415792B
PCA 1.2010.1S 1×100 2.0 10 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 20 2.8 Upon request
-
Upon request
-
00067265F
-
PCA 1.2010.5S 1×500 2.0 10 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 10 2.8 00309676F
00415797B
00089223F
00415796B
00089204F
00415795B
PCA 1.2010.10S 1×1000 2.0 10 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 10 2.8 00309681F
00415800B
00089224F
00415799B
00089205F
00415798B
PCA 1.2010.20S 1×2000 2.0 10 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 10 2.8 Upon request
Upon request
Upon request
Upon request
00417435F

Dimensional drawing
V5.00/EN/00311575/2022-01-11
Data Sheet 906121 Page 13/22
90612100T10Z001K000
Self-heating coefficients and response times for type PCA/S
Type Self-heating coefficient E in K/mW Response times in seconds
Water
(v = 0.2 m/s)
Air
(v = 2 m/s)
In water
(v = 0.4 m/s)
In air
(v = 1 m/s)
t0.5 t0.9 t0.5 t0.9
PCA 1.2003.1S 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 9
PCA 1.2005.1S 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 9
PCA 1.2005.5S 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 9
PCA 1.2005.10S 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 9
PCA 1.2010.1S 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 9

last few years. For this reason, platinum-chip temperature sensors are also a real alternative to
thermistors based on the principle of semi-conductors in terms of pricing.
The preferred applications for platinum-chip temperature sensors in the version "H" are those
with particularly high and permanently high operating temperatures. They are suitable for an
electrical connection based on the melting and laser melting method as well as hard-soldered
joints. The connection wires are made of pure palladium. The operating temperature range is de-
signed for -70 to +600 °C.
Item overview
Dimension tolerances: Definition of tolerance classes
ΔB = ±0.2 / ΔL = ±0.5 / ΔH = ±0.2 / ΔS = ±0.1 / ΔD1 = ±0.01 / ΔL1 = ±0.5 see data sheet 906000
Dimensions in mm. "F" = Folding box (blister)
"B" = Blister belt (upon request)
Temperature sensor Connection wire Part no. for tolerance class
Type R0/Ω B L H S Material D1 L1 RL in mΩ/mm F0.1 F0.15 F0.3
(Class AA) (Class A) (Class B)
PCA 1.2010.1H 1×100 2 10 1.2 0.64 Pd 0.25 10 2.3 00343070F
00415851B
00343069F
00415852B
00053198F
00415850B
PCA 1.2010.5H 1×500 2 10 1.2 0.64 Pd 0.25 10 2.3 Upon request
Upon request
Upon request
Upon request
Upon request
Upon request
PCA 1.2010.10H 1×1000 2 10 1.2 0.64 Pd 0.25 10 2.3 00343065F
00415855B
00343064F
00415856B
00044796F